## Hopewell Township Environmental Commission Hopewell Township Municipal Offices 590 Shiloh Pike, Bridgeton, NJ 08302

Ph. 856.455.1230

## **Meeting Agenda**

August 09, 2023 @ 7:00 PM

**Sunshine Statement:** "In compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act, the meetings were advertised in the Daily Journal and the South Jersey Times on February 14, 2023 and a notice was placed on the Municipal bulletin board as of the same date. The meetings are in compliance with Chapter 231 P.L., 1975 (The Sunshine Act)."

Regular Monthly Meeting: Hopewell Township Municipal Bldg., 590 Shiloh Pike. Members: K. Strait, J. Lewis, J. Hankins, B. McClain, B. Doremus, M. Carll, C. Lalancette

## Meeting Agenda

- 01. Call to Order.
- 02. Public Meeting Act Compliance.
- 03. Approval of June 14, 2023 Meeting Minutes.
  - a) Forward copies of approved minutes to Jeannette.
- 04 Land Use Board Activity Ken
  - a) May 2023 Regular Meetings.
  - b) August agenda/applications.
- 05. Old Business None
- 06. New Business
  - a) Environmental Resource Inventory (ERI) Review.
- 07. Miscellaneous Items -As time permits.
- 08. Public Comment.
- 09. Adjournment.

Hopewell Township Environmental Commission Regular Monthly Meeting

June 14, 2023 Page 2

Next regular monthly meeting – July 12, 2023 ( 2nd Wednesday ) @ 7 pm.

\*Agenda subject to change\*

09AU23.HTEC.Mtg.Agenda